REGISTRATION FOR BIKE BEDFORD COUNTY (\$50/rider)

Allegheny Ascent (62 mi./Climbing)	Hybrid Ride (62 mi.)	Covered Bridge (32/36 mi.)	BIKE
NAME		SHIRT SIZE	BEDFORD :
Date of Birth	Cell Phone		
Address			
Email			
Emergency Contact Name		Phone	
legal authority to complete this evincluding full authority to make us Waiver, the Bedford County Cham subsidiaries, affiliated entities, or and its officers, employees, contra	t as Agent. You represent and went registration on behalf of your entregistration on behalf of your entre credit or debit card to ber of Commerce or "Chamber entities that control or are	warrant to the Bedford County Chamber ourself and/or any party you are register which registration fees will be charged. "" refers to the Bedford County Chamber trolled by the Bedford County Chamber	ring (the Registered Parties), As use d in this Agreement and or of Commerce and any and all
2. If you are registering a child under the age of party and have the legal authority to enter interms of this Agreement and Waiver shall appropriate to the collection of that child sometimes information which years.	nto this agreement on their be oply equally to all Registered Pa	half and by proceeding with this event rarties. By registering /a child under 13, y	egistration, you agree that the
1. Waiver: YOU UNDERSTAND THAT PARTICI PARTICIPATE UNLESS THEY ARE MEDICALLY FACILITIES OPEN TO THE PUBLIC DURING THINHERENT RISKS THAT CANNOT BE ELIMINA	ABLE AND PROPERLY TRAINED E EVENT AND UPON WHICH HA	. YOU UNDERSTAND THAT EVENTS MAY AZARDS ARE TO BE EXPECTED. PARTICIP	BE HELD OVER PUBLIC ROADS AND ATION CARRIES WITH IT CERTAIN

LIABILITY FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS ARISING FROM PARTICIPATION IN THE EVENT BY YOU OR ANY REGISTERED PARTY.

3. Limitation of Liability; Disclaimer of Warranties. THE BEDFORD COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, ITS EMPLOYEES, BOARD OF DIRECTORS, MEMBER BUSINESSES, SPONSORS, EVENT HOST OR AGENTS THEREOF SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, RESULT ING FROM PARTICIPATION IN BIKE BEDFORD COUNTY.

UNDERSTAND AND AGREE THAT IN CONSIDERATION OF BEING PERMITTED TO PARTICIPATE IN THE EVENT, YOU AND ANY REGISTERED PARTY, THE HEIRS, PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES OR ASSIGNS OF YOU OR THE REGISTERED PARTY DO HEREBY RELEASE, WAIVE, DISCHARGE AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE THE BEDFORD COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, ITS EMPLOYEES, BOARD MEMBERS OR ANY INDIVIDUALS RELATED TO EVENT SPONSORS, HOST VENUE, MUNICIPALITIES, OR OTHER RELATED BUSINESSES, ORGANIZATIONS, VENUES OR GOVERNMENT MUNICIPALITIES FOR ANY AND ALL

- 4. Indemnification. You agree to indemnify and hold the Bedford County Chamber of Commerce, its employees, Board of Directors, members, sponsors and related individuals harmless from and against any and all damages, costs, claims or demands, including reasonable attorneys' fees, made by any third party due to or arising from or relating to your participation in Bike Bedford County or the violation of any term of this Agreement and Waiver.
- 5. Severability. You further expressly agree that this Agreement and Waiver is intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by the law of the State of Pennsylvania and that if any provision of this Agreement and Waiver shall be found to be unlawful, void, or for any reason unenforceable, then that provision shall be deemed severable from this Agreement and Waiver and shall not affect the validity and enforceability of any remaining provisions.

BY INDICATING YOUR ACCEPTANCE OF THIS AGREEMENT AND WAIVER, YOU ARE AFFIRMING THAT YOU HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS AGREEMENT AND WAIVER AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS. YOU UNDERSTAND THAT YOU ARE GIVING UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS, INCLUDING THE RIGHT TO SUE. YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT YOU ARE SIGNING THE AGREEMENT AND WAIVER FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY, AND INTEND BY YOUR ACCEPTANCE TO BE A COMPLETE AND UNCONDITIONAL RELEASE OF ALL LIABILITY TO THE GREATEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW.

PRINT NAME	DATE
SIGNATURE	
PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE IF UNDER 18	